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Serie Function

 REGOLATORI DI PORTATA ORIENTABILI
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR

DURCHFLUSSREGLER (DREHBAR)
 RÉGLEURS DE DÉBIT ORIENTABLES

REGULADORES DE CAUDAL ORIENTABLES
REGULADORAS DE VAZÃO ORIENTÁVEL

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

1 bar (0.1 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

0.1 bar (0.01 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

Fluidi compatibili 
Aria compressa

Fluids 
Compressed air

Geeignete Medien 
Druckluft 

Fluides compatibles 
Air comprimé 

Fluidos compatibles 
Aire comprimido

Fluidos compatíveis 
Ar comprimido

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

Bar

PTESFR

DEGBITTubi di Collegamento

Tubi in materiale plastico:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polietilene, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP.

*Per tubi in Poliuretano é consigliata una durezza di 98 shore.

Tubes Conseillés 

Tubes plastiques:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polyéthylène, *Polyuréthane, PTFE, FEP. 

*Pour les tubes en polyuréthane, il est conseillé une dureté de 98 Shore.

Connection Tubes

Plastic tubes:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polyethylene, *Polyurethane, PTFE, FEP. 

*For Polyurethane hoses it is required a minimum hardness of 98 shore.

Tubos de Conexión 

Tubos en material plástico:
PA6, PA11, PA 12, Polietileno, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP. 

*Para tubos en poliuretano es aconsejada una dureza de 98 shore.

Geeignete Rohre 

Kunststoffrohre:
PA6, PA11, PA 12, Polyethylene, *Polyurethan, PTFE, FEP. 

*Für Polyurethan Rohre ist eine Härte von 98 Shore empfohlen.

Tubos de Conexão 

Tubos em material plástico:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polietileno, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP. 

*Para tubos em Poliuretano é requerida uma dureza de 98 shore.

- 20 °C
+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

Norma di Riferimento

Reference Standard

Entspricht Der Norm

Conforme à La Norme

Normativa de Referencia

Norma de Referência

1907/2006 2011/65/CE

PED 
2014/68/UE

SILICON 
FREE
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UNIDIREZIONALE PER CILINDRO

UNI-DIRECTIONAL FOR CYLINDER

DROSSELUNG FÜR ZYLINDER (ABLUFT) 

UNIDIRECTIONNEL À L’ÉCHAPPEMENT

UNIDIRECCIONAL PARA CILINDRO

UNIDIRECIONAL PARA CILINDRO

C
C

v B
Bv

CODE: 
50901 - 55900 - 56900 - 57901
50905 - 55905 - 56905 - 57905

55902
55906

UNIDIREZIONALE PER VAVOLA

UNI-DIRECTIONAL FOR VALVE

DROSSELUNG FÜR VENTILE (ZULUFT) 

UNIDIRECTIONNEL À L’ADMISSION

UNIDIRECCIONAL PARA VÁLVULA

UNIDIRECIONAL PARA VÁVULA

C
C

v B
Bv

CODE: 
50910 - 55910 - 56910 - 57910
50915 - 55915 - 56915 - 57915

55912
55916

BIDIREZIONALE

BI-DIRECTIONAL

BI-DIREKTIONAL (OHNE RÜCKSCHLAG)

BI-DIRECTIONNEL

BIDIRECCIONAL

BI-DIRECIONAL

C
C

v B
Bv

CODE: 

50920 - 55920 - 56920 - 57920

50925 - 55925 - 56925 - 57925
55922
55926

LEGENDA 
KEY 

LEGENDE 
LEGENDE 
LEYENDA 
LEGENDA

Regolazione a cacciavite - Screwdriver regulation - Einstellbar mit schraubenzieher 
A vis noyée - Regulación a destornillador - Regulagem por parafuso

Regolazione manuale - Manual regulation - Einstellbar von hand 
Réglage manuel - Regulación manual - Regulagem manual
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DEGBITFilettatura 

Filettatura “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.
Metrica conforme ISO R/262.
Gas cilindrica conforme ISO 228 Classe A.

Threads

”UNIVERSAL SHORT” Threads.
Metric in conformity with ISO R/262.
Parallel gas in conformity with ISO 228 Class A.

Gewindearten 

Gewinde “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.
Metrisches Gewinde nach Norm ISO R/262.
Zylindrisches Gewinde nach Norm ISO 228 Classe A.

PTESFRFiletages 

Filetage “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.
Filetage métrique conforme ISO R/262.
Filetage cylindrique conforme ISO 228 Class A.

Roscas 

Rosca “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.
Métrica conforme ISO R/262.
Gas cilíndrica conforme ISO 228 Clase A.

Roscas 

Rosca  “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.
Métrica conforme ISO R/262.
Gas paralela conforme ISO 228 Classe A.

DEGB

NPT
NPTF

Conica
Tapered
Konisch
Conique
Cónica
Cônica

ISO 7
BSPP

Cilindrica
Parallell
Zylindrisch
Cylindrique
Cilíndrica
Paralela

ISO 7
BSPT

PT

Conica
Tapered
Konisch
Conique
Cónica
Cônica

ISO 228
BSP
PF

Cilindrica
Parallell
Zylindrisch
Cylindrique
Cilíndrica
Paralela

Inclinate
Inclined
Geneigt
Incliné
Inclinada
Inclinadas

Concave
Concave
Konkav
Concave
Cóncava
Côncavas

Convesse
Convex
Konvex
Convexe
Convexa
Convexas

IT

PTESFR

PTESFR

DEGBIT“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

La filettatura conica “UNIVERSAL SHORT” è progettata 
per soddisfare le seguenti caratteristiche:
 • ridurre la lunghezza d’ingombro;
 •  ridurre la chiave rispetto ad alcuni regolatori con 

filettature cilindriche;
 •  consentire l’accoppiamento con diversi standard 

di fillettature femmina sia coniche che cilindriche.

“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

Le filetage conique “UNIVERSAL SHORT” a été conçu pour 
satisfaire les exigences suivantes:
 • réduire la longueur d’encombrement;
 •  réduire les dimensions hexagonales par rapport au 

filetage cylindrique;
 •  permettre le montage avec divers taraudages 

standards soit coniques soit cylindriques.

“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

The “UNIVERSAL SHORT” taper thread has been designed 
to offer the following advantages to the users:
 • reduced overall lenght;
 •  smaller hex dimensions compared to the parallel 

threads;
 •  to allow the assembly with different female threads 

both taper as well as parallel.

“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

La rosca cónica “UNIVERSAL SHORT” ha sido proyectada 
para satisfacer las siguientes características:
 • reducir la longitud;
 •  reducir la llave respecto a algunos reguladores con 

rosca cilíndrica;
 •  consentir el acoplamiento con diferentes standard de 

roscas hembra sean cónicas o cilíndricas.

“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

Das konische Gewinde “UNIVERSAL SHORT” ist so 
konzipiert, dass folgende Vorteile erzielt werden:
 •  Reduzierung der Länge des Gewindes - kürzere 

Montagezeit;
 •  Reduzierung der Schlüsselweite im Vergleich von 

Durchflussrecler mit zylindrischen Gewinden - 
geringerer Lochabstand 

 •  Ermöglicht den Einsatz in verschiedene Gewindearten, 
sowie in konische- und zylindrische Innengewinde.

“UNIVERSAL SHORT”

A  rosca cônica “UNIVERSAL SHORT” é projetada para 
satisfazer às sequintes características:
 • reduzir o comprimento da conexão;
 •  reduzir o dimensional com relação às roscas 

paralelas;
 •  permitir o acoplamento da conexão a diferentes tipos 

de rosca fêmea, sejam elas cônicas ou paralelas.

Consentire una completa tenuta anche su superfici non 
perfettamente piane, concave, convesse o inclinate, 
con diversi smussi o raggi.

Pour permettre une parfaite étanchéité même sur des 
surfaces non planes, concaves, convexes ou inclinées 
et avec différents chanfreins ou rayons.

To ensure the right tightening also with surfaces not 
perfectly flat, without spot-facing, concave convex and 
with different kinds of chamfers or radius.

 

Consentir una completa estanqueidad incluso en 
superficies no perfectamente planas, cóncavas,
convexas o inclinadas, con diferentes ángulos o radios.

 

Eine vollständige Abdichtung ist auch auf unebenen 
Flächen, wie geneigt, konkav oder konvex und mit 
unterschiedlichen Radien oder Fasen gewährleistet.

 

Permite um aperto correto em superfícies não 
perfeitamente planas, côncavas, convexas ou inclinadas, 
com diferentes chanfros ou  raios.

UNIVERSAL SHORT

UNIVERSAL SHORT
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55900
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER CILINDRO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR CYLINDER “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ABLUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT À L’ÉCHAPPEMENT FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA CILINDRO “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL PARA CILINDRO ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   

55910
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER VALVOLA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR VALVE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ZULUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT À L’ADMISSION FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA VÁLVULA “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL PARA VÁLVULA ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   

55920
REGOLATORE BIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT BI-DIRECTIONNEL FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR BIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA BI-DIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”
  

Code Tube A B L1 L2 CH D Pack.

55900 00 002 4 M5 5.5 19.5 29.5 8 10 10
55900 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 31 14 10 10

55900 00 004 5 M5 5.5 20.5 29.5 8 12.5 10

55900 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 31 14 12.5 10

55900 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 36.5 17 12.5 10

55900 00 007 6 M5 5.5 21 29.5 8 12.5 10

55900 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 31 14 12.5 10

55900 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 36.5 17 12.5 10

55900 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 31 14 14 10

55900 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 36.5 17 14 10

55900 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 42.5 20 14 10

55900 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 42.5 20 17 10

55900 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 42.5 20 21.5 10

55900 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 47 24 21.5 10

CHL2

B

A

L1

D

Code Tube A B L1 L2 CH D Pack.

55910 00 002 4 M5 4 19.5 29.5 8 10 10
55910 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 31 14 10 10

55910 00 004 5 M5 4 20.5 29.5 8 12.5 10

55910 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 31 14 12.5 10

55910 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 36.5 17 12.5 10

55910 00 007 6 M5 4 21 29.5 8 12.5 10

55910 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 31 14 12.5 10

55910 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 36.5 17 12.5 10

55910 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 31 14 14 10

55910 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 36.5 17 14 10

55910 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 42.5 20 14 10

55910 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 42.5 20 17 10

55910 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 42.5 20 21.5 10

55910 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 47 24 21.5 10
A

L2

B

CH

L1

D

Code Tube A B L1 L2 CH D Pack.

55920 00 002 4 M5 4 19.5 29.5 8 10 10
55920 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 31 14 10 10

55920 00 004 5 M5 4 20.5 29.5 8 12.5 10

55920 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 31 14 12.5 10

55920 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 36.5 17 12.5 10

55920 00 007 6 M5 4 21 29.5 8 12.5 10

55920 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 31 14 12.5 10

55920 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 36.5 17 12.5 10

55920 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 31 14 14 10

55920 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 36.5 17 14 10

55920 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 42.5 20 14 10

55920 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 42.5 20 17 10

55920 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 42.5 20 21.5 10

55920 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 47 24 21.5 10
A

L2

B

CH

L1

D
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55905
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER CILINDRO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR CYLINDER “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ABLUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT À L’ÉCHAPPEMENT FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA CILINDRO “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL PARA CILINDRO ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   

55915
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER VALVOLA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR VALVE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ZULUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT À L’ADMISSION FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA VÁLVULA “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL PARA VÁLVULA ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”   

55925
REGOLATORE BIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”  
ORIENTING BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL (DREHBAR) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT BI-DIRECTIONNEL  FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE) “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR BIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA BI-DIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL ROSCA “UNIVERSAL SHORT”
  

Code Tube A B L1 L2 min L2 max CH D Pack.

55905 00 002 4 M5 4 19.5 39.5 43.5 8 10 10
55905 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 44 49 14 10 10

55905 00 004 5 M5 4 20.5 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55905 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 44 49 14 12.5 10

55905 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55905 00 007 6 M5 4 21 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55905 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 44 49 14 12.5 10

55905 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55905 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 44 49 14 14 10

55905 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 48.5 55 17 14 10

55905 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 56 65 20 14 10

55905 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 56 65 20 17 10

55905 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 56 65 20 21.5 10

55905 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 62 69 24 21.5 10

A

L2

B

CH

L1

D

Code Tube A B L1 L2 min L2 max CH D Pack.

55915 00 002 4 M5 4 19.5 39.5 43.5 8 10 10
55915 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 44 49 14 10 10

55915 00 004 5 M5 4 20.5 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55915 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 44 49 14 12.5 10

55915 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55915 00 007 6 M5 4 21 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55915 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 44 49 14 12.5 10

55915 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55915 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 44 49 14 14 10

55915 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 48.5 55 17 14 10

55915 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 56 65 20 14 10

55915 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 56 65 20 17 10

55915 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 56 65 20 21.5 10

55915 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 62 69 24 21.5 10

A

L2

B

CH

L1

D

Code Tube A B L1 L2 min L2 max CH D Pack.

55925 00 002 4 M5 4 19.5 39.5 43.5 8 10 10
55925 00 003 4 1/8 5.5 21.5 44 49 14 10 10

55925 00 004 5 M5 4 20.5 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55925 00 005 5 1/8 5.5 22.5 44 49 14 12.5 10

55925 00 006 5 1/4 7 25 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55925 00 007 6 M5 4 21 39.5 43.5 8 12.5 10

55925 00 008 6 1/8 5.5 23 44 49 14 12.5 10

55925 00 009 6 1/4 7 25.5 48.5 55 17 12.5 10

55925 00 010 8 1/8 5.5 23.5 44 49 14 14 10

55925 00 011 8 1/4 7 26 48.5 55 17 14 10

55925 00 012 8 3/8 8.5 27.5 56 65 20 14 10

55925 00 013 10 3/8 8.5 30.5 56 65 20 17 10

55925 00 014 12 3/8 8.5 32.5 56 65 20 21.5 10

55925 00 015 12 1/2 10 35 62 69 24 21.5 10
A

L2

B

CH

L1

D
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56900
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER CILINDRO FILETTO CILINDRICO 
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR CYLINDER (PARALLEL)  
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ABLUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) MIT ZYL. GEWINDE 
RÉGLEUR A L’ECHAPPEMENT FILETAGE CYLINDRIQUE  
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA CILINDRO ROSCA CILÍNDRICA  
REGULADORA PARA CILINDRO UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA

56910
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER VALVOLA FILETTO CILINDRICO  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR VALVE (PARALLEL) 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ZULUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) MIT ZYL. GEWINDE 
RÉGLEUR A L’ADMISSION FILETAGE CYLINDRIQUE  
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA VÁLVULA ROSCA CILÍNDRICA  
REGULADORA PARA VÁLVULA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA

56920
REGOLATORE BIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE FILETTO CILINDRICO  
ORIENTING BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR (PARALLEL) 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL (DREHBAR) MIT ZYL. GEWINDE 
RÉGLEUR BI-DIRECTIONNEL FILETAGE CYLINDRIQUE  
REGULADOR BIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE ROSCA CILÍNDRICA  
REGULADORA BI-DIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA

Code Tube A B H E L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56900 00 001 4 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 16,5 8,5 8 10

56900 00 002 6 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 19 10,5 8 10

E

B
H

L1 L2

D

A

CH

Code Tube A B H E L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56910 00 001 4 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 16,5 8,5 8 10

56910 00 002 6 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 19 10,5 8 10

E

B
H

L1 L2

D

A

CH

Code Tube A B H E L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56920 00 001 4 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 16,5 8,5 8 10

56920 00 002 6 M5 3,6 18 9,5 4,5 19 10,5 8 10

E

B
H

L1 L2

D

A

CH
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56935
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER CILINDRO FILETTO CILINDRICO  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR CYLINDER (PARALLEL)  
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ABLUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) MIT ZYL. GEWINDE 
RÉGLEUR A L’ECHAPPEMENT FILETAGE CYLINDRIQUE  
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA CILINDRO ROSCA CILÍNDRICA  
REGULADORA  PARA CILINDRO UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA 

56945
REGOLATORE UNIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE PER VALVOLA FILETTO CILINDRICO  
ORIENTING FLOW REGULATOR FOR VALVE (PARALLEL)  
DURCHFLUSSREGLER ZULUFTDROSSELUNG (DREHBAR) MIT ZYL. GEWINDE 
RÉGLEUR A L’ADMISSION FILETAGE CYLINDRIQUE  
REGULADOR UNIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE PARA VÁLVULA ROSCA CILÍNDRICA  
REGULADORA PARA VÁLVULA UNIDIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL COM ROSCA PARALELA 

56955
REGOLATORE BIDIREZIONALE ORIENTABILE 
ORIENTING BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR  
DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL (DREHBAR)   
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT BI-DIRECTIONNEL FILETAGE (ORIENTABLE)  
REGULADOR BIDIRECCIONAL ORIENTABLE 
REGULADORA BI-DIRECIONAL ORIENTÁVEL

New

Code Tube A B H E C L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56935 00 006 4 M3 3 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 17 8,5 6 10

56935 00 001 4 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 17 8,5 6 10

56935 00 003 4 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 17 8,5 7 10

56935 00 002 6 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 19,5 10,5 6 10

56935 00 004 6 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 19,5 10,5 7 10

D

H
B

A

E

C

L1 L2

CH

Code Tube A B H E C L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56945 00 001 4 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 17 8,5 6 10

56945 00 003 4 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 17 8,5 7 10

56945 00 002 6 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 19,5 10,5 6 10

56945 00 004 6 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 19,5 10,5 7 10

D

H
B

A

E

C

L1 L2

CH

Code Tube A B H E C L1 L2 D CH Pack.

56955 00 001 4 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 17 8,5 6 10

56955 00 003 4 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 17 8,5 7 10

56955 00 002 6 M5 3,6 21,5÷24,5 9 7,5 4,5 19,5 10,5 6 10

56955 00 004 6 1/8 5 24÷27,5 11,5 13,5 6,5 19,5 10,5 7 10

D

H
B

A

E

C

L1 L2

CH
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REGOLATORI DI PORTATA IN LINEA
IN LINE ADJUSTABLE RESTRICTOR VALVES

DURCHFLUSSREGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU
RÉGLEURS DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE

REGULADORES DE FLUJO EN LINEA
REGULADORAS DE VAZÃO EM LINHA

PTESFR

DEGBITMateriali e Componenti

1 Nipplo in Ottone Nichelato
2 Ghiera di Bloccaggio in Ottone Nichelato
3 Pomolo di comando in Ottone Nichelato
4 Rondella in acciaio AISI 304
5 Spillo di regolazione in Ottone Nichelato
6 Ghiera in ottone nichelato
7 Guarnizione O-Ring in NBR
8 Guarnizione a labbro in NBR
9 Corpo in tecnopolimero
10 Capsula in ottone nichelato
11 Spintore sgancio tubo in resina acetalica
12 Pinza d’aggraffaggio in acciaio AISI 301
13 Anello di sicurezza in tecnopolimero
14 Guarnizione sagomata in NBR
15 Supporto guida tubo in ottone
16 Guarnizione filetto in NBR
17 Basetta in ottone nichelato

Matériaux et Composants

1 Corps fileté: laiton nickelé
2 Contre écrou de blocage: laiton nickelé
3 Bouton de réglage: laiton nickelé
4 Rondelle: acier inoxydable AISI 304
5 Vis de réglage: laiton nickelé
6 Contre écrou: laiton nickelé
7 Joint torique: NBR 
8 Joint à lèvre: NBR
9 Corps: technopolymère 
10 Capsule de retenue: laiton nickelé
11 Poussoir: résine acétal
12 Rondelle d’accrochage: AISI 301
13 Anneau de sécurité: Technopolymère 
14 Joint à lèvre: NBR
15 Douille de guidage du tube: laiton
16 Joint d’étanchéité du filetage: NBR
17 Corps fileté: laiton nickelé

Component Parts and Materials

1 Nickel-Plated Brass Nipple
2 Nickel-Plated Brass Locking nut
3 Nickel-Plated Brass Adjusting Knob
4 Steel AISI 304 Washer
5 Nickel-Plated Brass Adjusting needle
6 Nickel-plated brass sleeve
7 NBR O-Ring seal
8 NBR Lip seal
9 Technopoymeric Body
10 Nickel-Plated Brass Capsule
11 Acetalic resin Collet
12 Steel AISI 301 Clamping Washer
13 Technopoymeric safety Ring
14 NBR molded seal
15 Brass Tube-guide Support
16 NBR Thread Packing
17 Nickel-Plated Brass Base

Materiales y Componentes

1 Manguito de unión en latón niquelado
2 Tuerca de blocaje en latón niquelado
3 Pomo de mando en latón niquelado
4 Arandela en acero AISI 304
5 Tornillo de regulación en latón niquelado
6 Tuerca en latón niquelado
7 Junta tórica O-Ring en NBR
8 Junta de labio en NBR
9 Cuerpo en tecnopolímero
10 Cápsula en latón niquelado
11 Anillo de extracción tubo en resina acetálica
12 Pinza de sujeción en acero AISI 301
13 Anillo de seguridad en tecnopolímero
14 Junta de forma en NBR
15 Soporte guia tubo en latón
16 Junta de forma en NBR
17 Base en latón niquelado

Komponenten und Materialien

1 Gewindestutzen Messing vernickelt
2 Sicherungs-Kontermutter Messing vernickelt
3 Einstellknopf Messing vernickelt
4 Scheibe Edelstahl AISI 304
5 Einstellnadel Messing vernickelt
6 Kontermutter Messing vernickelt
7 O-Ring NBR 
8 Lippendichtung NBR
9 Körper Technopolymer 
10 Haltering Messing vernickelt
11 Rohr Lösering Acetal
12 Zahnscheibe Edelstahl AISI 301
13 Sicherungsring Technopolymer 
14 Lippendichtung NBR
15 Rohr Führungshülse Messing
16 Gewindedichtung NBR
17 Einschraubkörper Messing vernickelt

Materiais e Componentes

1 Niple em Latão Niquelado
2 Porca de Travamento em Latão Niquelado
3 Cabeça de Regulagem em Latão Niquelado
4 Arruela em aço AISI 304
5 Agulha de regulagem em Latão Niquelado
6 Poca em Latão Niquelado
7 Vedação O-Ring en NBR
8 Vedação em NBR
9 Corpo em tecnopolímero
10 Cápsula em Latão Niquelado
11 Anilha em resina acetálica
12 Pinça de travamento em aço AISI 301
13 Anel de segurança em tecnopolímero
14 Vedação em NBR
15 Suporte guia tubo em Latão
16 Vedação em NBR
17 Base em Latão niquelado

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Norma di Riferimento

Reference standard

Entspricht der Norm

Norme de référence

Normativa de referencia

Norma de referência

1907/2006 2011/65/CE

PED 
2014/68/UE

SILICON 
FREE
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1 bar (0.1 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

Fluidi compatibili 
Aria compressa

Fluids 
Compressed air

Geeignete Medien 
Druckluft 

Fluides compatibles 
Air comprimé 

Fluidos compatibles 
Aire comprimido

Fluidos compatíveis 
Ar comprimido

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

Bar

PTESFR

DEGBITTubi di Collegamento

Tubi in materiale plastico:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polietilene, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP.

*Per tubi in Poliuretano é consigliata una durezza di 98 shore.

Tubes Conseillés 

Tubes plastiques:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polyéthylène, *Polyuréthane, PTFE, FEP. 

*Pour les tubes en polyuréthane, il est conseillé une dureté de 98 Shore.

Connection Tubes

Plastic tubes:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polyethylene, *Polyurethane, PTFE, FEP. 

*For Polyurethane hoses it is required a minimum hardness of 98 shore.

Tubos de Conexión 

Tubos en material plástico:
PA6, PA11, PA 12, Polietileno, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP. 

*Para tubos en poliuretano es aconsejada una dureza de 98 shore.

Geeignete Rohre 

Kunststoffrohre:
PA6, PA11, PA 12, Polyethylene, *Polyurethan, PTFE, FEP. 

*Für Polyurethan Rohre ist eine Härte von 98 Shore empfohlen.

Tubos de Conexão 

Tubos em material plástico:
PA6, PA11, PA12, Polietileno, *Poliuretano, PTFE, FEP. 

*Para tubos em Poliuretano é requerida uma dureza de 98 shore.

- 20 °C
+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

DEGBITFilettatura 

Gas conica “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.

Threads

“UNIVERSAL SHORT” Tapered thread.

Gewindearten 

Konisches Gewinde “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.

PTESFRFiletages 

Filetage conique “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.

Roscas 

Gas cónica “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.

Roscas 

Gas conica “UNIVERSAL SHORT”.

PRINCIPALI CARATTERISTICHE 
MOST IMPORTANT CHARACTERISTICS 
WICHTIGSTEN MERKMALE 
PRINCIPALES CARACTERISTIQUES  
PRINCIPALES CARACTERÍSTICAS 
PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS

La presenza di un O-ring sullo spillo, garantisce una completa 
tenuta del regolatore.

The O-ring on the needle, allows the complete, sealing  of the 
regulator.

Durch den O-Ring auf der Einstellnadel kann eine vollständige 
Abdichtung des Reglers erzielt werden.

Le joint torique garantit une complète étanchéité du réguleur 
de débit.

La presencia de una tórica O-ring en el tornillo, garantiza una 
completa estanqueidad del regulador.

A presença de um O-ring sob a agulha, garante uma 
completa vedação do regulador.
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Serie Function

55940
REGOLATORE IN LINEA UNIDIREZIONALE TUBO-TUBO 
TUBE IN-LINE NEEDLE VALVE (UNIDIRECTIONAL FLOW) 
REGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU MIT RÜCKSCHLAG ROHR-ROHR 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, UNI-DIRECTIONNEL 
REGULADOR EN LINEA UNIDIRECCIONAL TUBO-TUBO 
REGULADORA EM LINHA UNIDIRECIONAL TUBO-TUBO

I

E

Ø 3,4

L

F C

H

Dm
ax

  CH

G

Code Tube C D E F G H I L CH Pack.

55940 00 004 4 18 4 M12x1 14.5 15 37.5÷43.5 18 52 14 10 
55940 00 001 6 18 6 M12x1 14.5 15 37.5÷43.5 18 52 14 10

55940 00 002 8 20 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 39.5÷45.5 20 58 16 10

55940 00 003 10 23.5 8 M16x1 19.5 19 47.5÷53.5 22.5 67 18 10

Il montaggio a pannello: è possibile mediante il nipplo 
filettato e l’apposita ghiera.

Wall mounting, possible throught the nipple and threaded 
ring nut.

Möglichkeit des Schalttafeleinbaus durch den Gewindestutzen 
und die Kontermutter.

Possibilité de montage en traversée de cloison.

El montaje a panel, es posible mediante el manguito roscado 
y la correspondiente tuerca.

A montagem em painel é possível, fazendo-se uso do pescoço 
roscado e da porca para montagem.

E’ previsto il montaggio a parete, mediante viti da M3 
inserite nelle apposite sedi.

It provided for wall mounting, with M3 screws inserted into 
the appropriate locations.

Für die Wandmontage kann der Regler mit M3 Schrauben 
befestigt werden.

Montage latéral possible à l’aide de vis M3.

Está previsto el montaje a pared, mediante tornillos 
de M3 introducidos en la correspondiente sede.

É prevista a montagem em parede, utilizando-se parafusos 
M3 nas furações existentes no corpo da reguladora.
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55945
REGOLATORE IN LINEA UNIDIREZIONALE PER CILINDRO MASCHIO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”-TUBO 
MALE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”-TUBE IN-LINE FLOW CONTROL (CONTROLLED FLOW OUT) 
REGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU ABLUFTDROSSELUNG GEWINDE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”- ROHR 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, À L’ÉCHAPPEMENT 
REGULADOR EN LINEA UNIDIRECCIONAL PARA CILINDRO MACHO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”- TUBO 
REGULADORA EM LINHA ROSCA-TUBO UNIDIRECIONAL PARA CILINDRO (ROSCA MACHO TIPO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”)

55950
REGOLATORE IN LINEA UNIDIREZIONALE PER VALVOLA TUBO- MASCHIO “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
MALE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”- TUBE IN-LINE FLOW CONTROL (CONTROLLED FLOW IN) 
REGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU ZULUFTDROSSELUNG ROHR-GEWINDE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, À L’ADMISSION 
REGULADOR EN LINEA UNIDIRECCIONAL PARA VÁLVULA TUBO- MACHO “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADORA EM LINHA ROSCA -TUBO UNIDIRECIONAL PARA VÁLVULA (ROSCA MACHO TIPO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”)

I

L1 L2

F C

H

E

Ø 3,4

A

Dmax

B

  CH

CH1

G

Code Tube A B C D E F G H I L1 L2 CH CH1 Pack.

55945 00 007 4 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10
55945 00 001 6 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10

55945 00 002 6 1/4 7 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10

55945 00 003 8 1/4 7 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55945 00 004 8 3/8 7.5 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55945 00 005 10 3/8 7.5 24.5 8 M16x1 20.5 19 42.5÷54 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 20 10

55945 00 006 10 1/2 9 25 8 M16x1 21 19 42.5÷54.5 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 21 10

I

E

F

C

H

A

Ø 3,4

L1L2

Dmax

B

  CH 
  CH 

G

Code Tube A B C D E F G H I L1 L2 CH CH1 Pack.

55950 00 007 4 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 29 26 14 16 10
55950 00 001 6 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 29 26 14 16 10

55950 00 002 6 1/4 7 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 29 26 14 16 10

55950 00 003 8 1/4 7 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55950 00 004 8 3/8 7.5 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55950 00 005 10 3/8 7.5 24.5 8 M16x1 20.5 19 42.5÷54 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 20 10

55950 00 006 10 1/2 9 25 8 M16x1 21 19 42.5÷54.5 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 21 10
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Serie Function

55955
REGOLATORE IN LINEA BIDIREZIONALE TUBO-TUBO 
TUBE IN-LINE NEEDLE VALVE (BIDIRECTIONAL FLOW) 
REGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU BI-DIREKTIONAL ROHR-ROHR 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, BI-DIRECTIONNEL 
REGULADOR EN LINEA BIDIRECCIONAL TUBO-TUBO 
REGULADORA EM LINHA BI-DIRECIONAL TUBO-TUBO

55960
REGOLATORE IN LINEA BIDIREZIONALE MASCHIO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”- TUBO 
MALE “UNIVERSAL SHORT” - TUBE IN-LINE FLOW CONTROL (BIDIRECTIONAL FLOW) 
REGLER FÜR LEITUNGSEINBAU BI-DIREKTIONAL GEWINDE “UNIVERSAL SHORT”- ROHR 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, BI-DIRECTIONNEL “UNIVERSAL SHORT” 
REGULADOR EN LINEA BIDIRECCIONAL MACHO “UNIVERSAL SHORT” - TUBO 
REGULADORA EM LINHA ROSCA-TUBO BI-DIRECIONAL PARA CILINDRO (ROSCA MACHO TIPO “UNIVERSAL SHORT”)

I

E

Ø 3,4

L

F C

H

Dm
ax

  CH

G

Code Tube C D E F G H I L CH Pack.

55955 00 004 4 18 6 M12x1 14.5 15 37.5÷43.5 18 52 14 10
55955 00 001 6 18 6 M12x1 14.5 15 37.5÷43.5 18 52 14 10

55955 00 002 8 20 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 39.5÷45.5 20 58 16 10

55955 00 003 10 23.5 8 M16x1 19.5 19 47.5÷53.5 22.5 67 18 10

I

L1 L2

F C

H

E

Ø 3,4

A

Dmax

B

  CH

CH1

G

Code Tube A B C D E F G H I L1 L2 CH CH1 Pack.

55960 00 007 4 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10
55960 00 001 6 1/8 5.5 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10

55960 00 002 6 1/4 7 20 6 M12x1 16.5 15 39.5÷45.5 18 28.5 26 14 16 10

55960 00 003 8 1/4 7 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55960 00 004 8 3/8 7.5 23 6.5 M14x1 16.5 17 42.5÷48.5 20 33.5 29 16 20 10

55960 00 005 10 3/8 7.5 24.5 8 M16x1 20.5 19 42.5÷54 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 20 10

55960 00 006 10 1/2 9 25 8 M16x1 21 19 42.5÷54.5 22.5 34.5 33.5 18 21 10
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REGOLATORI DI FLUSSO UNIDIREZIONALI
UNI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR

DURCHFLUSSREGLER MIT RÜCKSCHLAG
REGLEUR EN LIGNE ALUMINIUM UNI-DIRECTIONNEL

REGULADORES DE FLUJO UNIDIRECCIONALES
REGULADORAS DE VAZÃO UNIDIRECIONAL

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

PTESFR

DEGBITMateriali e Componenti

1 Corpo in alluminio anodizzato
2 Nipplo in ottone
3 Ghiera di fissaggio in ottone
4 Ghiera in ottone
5 Pomolo in ottone
6 Spillo in ottone
7 O-Ring Nipplo in NBR
8 O-Ring Spillo in NBR
9 Molla in acciaio
10 Guarnizione flottante

Matériaux et Composants

1 Corps: aluminium anodisé
2 Corps fileté: laiton
3 Contre écrou: laiton
4 Ecrou: laiton
5 Bouton de réglage: laiton
6 Vis de réglage: laiton
7 Joint torique: NBR
8 Joint torique: NBR O-Ring
9 Ressort: acier inoxydable
10 Bague flottante: acier

Component Parts and Materials

1 Anodized aluminium Body
2 Brass Nipple
3 Brass Loking nut
4 Brass Nut
5 Brass Adjusting Knob
6 Brass Adjusting needle
7 NBR O-Ring Nipple
8 NBR O-Ring Adjusting needle
9 Steel Spring
10 Seal floating washer

Materiales y Componentes

1 Cuerpo en aluminio anodizado  
2 Unión en latón  
3 Tuerca de fijación en latón 
4 Tuerca en latón  
5 Pomo en latón
6 Tornillo regulador en latón
7 Junta tórica O-Ring unión en NBR 
8 Junta tórica O-Ring tornillo en NBR 
9 Muelle en acero
10 Junta flotante

Komponenten und Materialien

1 Körper Aluminium eloxiert
2 Gewindestutzen Messing
3 Kontermutter Messing
4 Konterring Messing
5 Einstellknopf Messing
6 Stift Messing
7 Gewindestutzen O-Ring NBR
8 Stift O-Ring NBR
9 Feder Stahl
10 Schwimmende Dichtung

Materiais e Componentes

1 Corpo in alumínio anodizado  
2 Niple em latão  
3 Porca de fixação em latão 
4 Porca em latão
5 Cabeça de regulagem em latão 
6 Agulha em latão
7 O-Ring do niple em NBR
8 O-Ring da agulha em NBR
9 Mola em aço
10 Vedação flutuante

1 bar (0.1 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

Bar

- 20 °C
+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

Norma di Riferimento

Reference Standard

Entspricht Der Norm

Conforme à La Norme

Normativa de Referencia

Norma de Referência

1907/2006 2011/65/CE

PED 
2014/68/UE

SILICON 
FREE
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8850
REGOLATORI DI FLUSSO UNIDIREZIONALI 
UNI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER MIT RÜCKSCHLAG 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, UNI-DIRECTIONNEL 
REGULADORES DE FLUJO UNIDIRECCIONALES 
REGULADORES DE VAZÃO UNIDIRECIONAL

D

F

A C
L CH

H

M

B

8850-3/8

Code A B C H D F L M CH Pack.

08850 00 001 M5 25 15 12 18 4.5 20-27 M10x0.75 12 10
08850 00 002 1/8 35 22 18 24.7 4.5 26-36 M12x0.75 15 10

08850 00 003 1/4 46 30 20 35 6.5 26-36 M12x0.75 15 10

08850 00 004 3/8 50 30 25 35 6.5 32-42 M18x1.5 22 10

08850 00 005 1/2 60 40 25 44 6.5 32-44 M18x1.5 22 10

Caratteristiche di flusso regolatori di portata unidirezionali 

Flow characteristics adjustable restrictor valves uni-directionals

Durchflusswerte der regler mit rückschlag 

Caractéristiques des débits pour les régleurs de débit uni-directionnel

Características de flujo reguladores de caudal unidireccionales

Características de vazão reguladoras de vazão unidirecionais

0
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200
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Portata d’aria Q a 0° C e 1013 mbar 
Air rate Q at 0°C and 1013 mbar
Luftdurchlass Q bei 0° C und 1013 mbar
Débit d’air Q à 0°C et 1013 mbar
Caudal de aire Q  0° C e 1013 mbar
Vazão de ar Q 0° C e 1013 mbar

N°
Numero giri spillo di regolazione
Number of turns of the adjiusting needle
Umdrehungen an der Einstellnadel
Nombre de tours de réglage
Número de giros tornillo regulador
Número de voltas do parafuso de regulagem  

Pressione in entrata 
Inlet pressure
Absoluter Eingangsdruck
Pression d’entrée
Presión absoluta entrada
Pressão de entrada

7 bar

Pressione in uscita: Pressione Atmosferica
Outlet pressure: Atmosphere Pressure
Absoluter Ausgangsdruck: Atmosphärendruck
Pression de sortie: Pression atmosphérique
Presión absoluta salida: Presión atmosférica
Pressione de saída: Pressão Atmosférica

1013 mbar

N
l/m

in

N°
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REGOLATORI DI FLUSSO BIDIREZIONALI
BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR

DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL
REGLEUR DE DEBIT EN ALUMINIUM BI-DIRECTIONNEL

REGULADORES DE FLUJO BIDIRECCIONALES
REGULADORAS DE VAZÃO BI-DIRECIONAL 

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

PTESFR

DEGBITMateriali e Componenti

1 Corpo in alluminio anodizzato  
2 Nipplo in ottone  
3 Ghiera di fissaggio in ottone 
4 Ghiera in ottone  
5 Pomolo in ottone
6 Spillo in ottone
7 O-Ring Nipplo in NBR
8 O-Ring Spillo in NBR

Matériaux et Composants

1 Corps: aluminium anodisé
2 Corps fileté: laiton
3 Contre écrou: laiton
4 Ecrou: laiton
5 Bouton de réglage: laiton
6 Vis de réglage: laiton
7 Joint torique: NBR 
8 Joint torique: NBR

Component Parts and Materials

1 Anodized aluminium Body
2 Brass Nipple
3 Brass Loking nut
4 Brass Nut
5 Brass Adjusting Knob
6 Brass Adjusting needle
7 NBR O-Ring Nipple
8 NBR O-Ring Adjusting needle

Materiales y Componentes

1 Cuerpo en aluminio anodizado
2 Unión en latón
3 Tuerca de fijación en latón
4 Tuerca en latón
5 Pomo en latón
6 Tornillo regulador en latón
7 Junta tórica O-Ring unión en NBR
8 Junta tórica O-Ring tornillo en NBR

Komponenten und Materialien

1 Körper Aluminium eloxiert
2 Gewindestutzen Messing
3 Kontermutter Messing
4 Konterring Messing
5 Einstellknopf Messing
6 Stift Messing
7 Gewindestutzen O-Ring NBR 
8 Stift O-Ring NBR

Materiais e Componentes

1 Corpo in alumínio anodizado
2 Niple em latão
3 Porca de fixação em latão
4 Porca em latão
5 Cabeça de regulagem em latão
6 Agulha em latão
7 O-Ring do niple em NBR 
8 O-Ring da agulha em NBR 

0 bar (0 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

Bar

- 20 °C
+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas
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8860
REGOLATORE Dl FLUSSO BIDIREZIONALE 
Bl-DIRECTIONAL FLOW REGULATOR 
DURCHFLUSSREGLER BI-DIREKTIONAL 
RÉGLEUR DE DÉBIT EN LIGNE, BI-DIRECTIONNEL 
REGULADOR DE FLUJO BIDIRECCIONAL 
REGULADORA DE VAZÃO BI-DIRECIONAL D

F

B H

CH

L

A

C

M

8860-3/8

Code A B C H D F L M CH Pack.

08860 00 001 M5 25 15 12 18 4.5 20-27 M10x0.75 12 10
08860 00 002 1/8 35 22 18 24.7 4.5 27-34 M12x0.75 15 10

08860 00 003 1/4 46 30 20 35 6.5 27-34 M12x0.75 15 10

08860 00 004 3/8 50 30 25 35 6.5 32-43 M18x1.5 22 10

08860 00 005 1/2 60 40 25 44 6.5 32-43 M18x1.5 22 10

Caratteristiche di flusso regolatori di portata bidirezionali 

Flow characteristics adjustable restrictor valves bi-directionals

Durchflusswerte der regler bi-direktional 

Caractéristiques des débits pour les régleurs de débit bi-directionnel

Características de flujo reguladores de caudal bidireccionales

Características de vazão reguladoras de vazão bi-direcionais
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1200
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Pressione in entrata 
Inlet pressure
Absoluter Eingangsdruck
Pression d’entrée
Presión absoluta entrada
Pressão de entrada

7 bar

Pressione in uscita: Pressione Atmosferica
Outlet pressure: Atmosphere Pressure
Absoluter Ausgangsdruck: Atmosphärendruck
Pression de sortie: Pression atmosphérique
Presión absoluta salida: Presión atmosférica
Pressione de saída: Pressão Atmosférica

1013 mbar

Nl/min
Portata d’aria Q a 0° C e 1013 mbar 
Air rate Q at 0°C and 1013 mbar
Luftdurchlass Q bei 0° C und 1013 mbar
Débit d’air Q à 0°C et 1013 mbar
Caudal de aire Q  0° C y 1013 mbar
Vazão de ar Q 0° C e 1013 mbar

N°
Numero giri spillo di regolazione
Number of turns of the adjiusting needle
Umdrehungen an der Einstellnadel
Nombre de tours de réglage
Número de giros tornillo regulador
Número de voltas do parafuso de regulagem  

N
l/m

in

N°
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Serie Function

VALVOLE A SCARICO RAPIDO
QUICK EXHAUST VALVE

SCHNELLENTLÜFTUNGSVENTILE
VANNE À PURGE RAPIDE

VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO
VÁLVULA ESCAPE RÁPIDO

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
TECHNISCHE ANGABEN 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

PTESFR

DEGBITMateriali e Componenti

1 Corpo in Ottone nichelato
2 Guarnizione piatta in PA66 
3 Coperchio in ottone nichelato
4 Tampone in NBR

Matériaux et Composants

1 Corps: laiton nickelé
2 Joint torique: PA66 
3 Couvercle: laiton nickelé   
4 Clapet: NBR 

Component Parts and Materials

1 Nickel-plated Brass Body
2 PA66 Flat Seals
3 Nickel-plated Brass Cover cap   
4 NBR  Pad

Materiales y Componentes

1 Cuerpo en latón niquelado  
2 Junta tórica O-Ring en Nylon PA66 
3 Tapa en latón niquelado
4 Membrana en NBR 

Komponenten und Materialien

1 Körper Messing vernickelt
2 O-Ring PA66
3 Abdeckung Messing vernickelt
4 Membrane NBR 

Materiais e Componentes

1 Corpo em Latão Niquelado  
2 Vedação O-Ring em PA66 
3 Cobertura em Latão Niquelado
4 Tampão em NBR 

0.3 bar (0.03 MPa)

10 bar (1 MPa)

Pressioni 

Pressures

Druckbereich

Pressions

Presiones

Pressões

Bar

- 20 °C
+ 80 °C

Temperature

Temperatures

Temperatur

Températures

Temperaturas

Temperaturas

1 2

Norma di Riferimento

Reference standard

Entspricht der Norm

Norme de référence

Normativa de referencia

Norma de referência

1907/2006 2011/65/CE

PED 
2014/68/UE

SILICON 
FREE
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PTESFR

DEGBIT

Nella norma UNI ISO 5598 questo articolo viene così 
definito: “Valvola la cui uscita viene immediatamente 
aperta a scarico ogni qualvolta cala il valore di pressione 
dell’aria all’ingresso”. 
L’aria proveniente dall’impianto entra da P sposta il 
tampone escludendo lo scarico R e va all’utilizzo A (Fig. 1). 

Nel momento in cui viene a mancare la pressione 
all’ingresso P, l’aria che si trova all’utilizzo per differenza 
di pressione sposta il tampone escludendo P e fuoriesce 
dallo scarico R (Fig. 2). 

Queste valvole permettono quindi una maggiore rapidità 
di scarico velocizzando i cicli di lavoro.

All’uscita di R é sempre consigliabile mettere un 
silenziatore, oppure con opportuni collegamenti si può 
riutilizzare il flusso per ulteriori segnali o utilizzi.

La norme UNI EN ISO 5598 définit cet article comme suit: 
«La vanne s’ouvre immédiatement, lorsque la pression 
de l’air diminue à l’entrée ».

L’air arrive dans le système  par l’orifice “P”, il déplace le 
clapet d’étanchéité vers “R” et alimente l’orifice “A” (Fig 1).

Lorsque la pression “P” diminue le clapet se déplace de “R” 
à “P” en raison de la différence de pression du système et 
met l’orifice “A” à l’échappement sur l’orifice “R” (Fig. 2). 

Cette vanne permet de purger rapidement un système et 
ainsi d’augmenter le nombre de cycle de travail.

Sur la sortie de purge “R”, il est conseillé de monter un 
silencieux d’échappement ou si nécessaire, d’utiliser 
le flux d’air comme signal ou autres applications.

According to the definition of the UNI standards 
ref. UNI-ISO 5598 this valve is considered: “Valve which 
immediately opens its outlet to exhaust, whenever the 
pressure of the air decreases at the inlet.” 
The air arrives from the system and enters at “P”, it moves 
the pad sealing “R” and bending the pad edges, it travels 
to “A” (Fig. 1).

When it miss the pressure in “P”, the air presents into the 
system due to the difference of pressure, it moves the pad 
sealing “P” and it clears through outlet “R” (Fig 2).

This allows a speedy and a better exhaust and also it 
speeds up the work cycles. 

At the outlet “R” it is advised to assembly a silencer or if 
necessary use the flow for further signals or uses.

En la norma UNI ISO 5598 este artículo viene así 
definido:”Válvula que la salida de la misma viene 
inmediatamente abierta a escape cada vez que cae la 
presión del aire a la entrada.”

El aire proveniente de la instalación entra por P 
desplaza la membrana excluyendo el escape R y va a la 
salida A (Fig. 1).

En el momento en que no hay presión a la entrada P, el 
aire que se encuentra en la salida por diferencia de presión 
desplaza la membrana excluyendo P y sale por el escape 
R (Fig. 2).

Estas válvulas permiten una mayor rapidez de escape 
agilizando los ciclos de trabajo.

A la salida R es siempre conveniente montar un silenciador, 
o también con oportunas conexiones se puede reutilizar el 
flujo para otras señales o utilizaciones.

Die UNI ISO 5598 Norm dieses Artikels ist wie folgt 
definiert: “Ventil, dessen Ausgang sich zum Entlüften 
sofort öffnet, sobald sich der Luftdruck am Eingang 
reduziert”. Die Druckluft kommt aus der Druckluftleitung 
vom Eingang P, bewegt die Pufferdichtung und dichtet 
den Ausgang R ab und somit strömt die Druckluft zum 
Verbraucher über den Ausgang A (Fig. 1). 
Im Moment wo die Druckluftzufuhr vom Eingang P 
unterbrochen wird, wird die Pufferdichtung wieder in die 
Ausgangsposition zurückbewegt und dichtet den Eingang 
P ab (durch die dabei entstehende Druckdifferenz) und 
somit kann die Druckluft vom Ausgang A über Ausgang 
R entlüften (Fig. 2). Diese Ventile ermöglichen durch die 
schnellere Entlüftung die Arbeitszyklen zu erhöhen. Beim 
Ausgang R ist es immer ratsam einen Schalldämpfer 
einzusetzen oder die ausgehende Druckluft kann als Signal 
oder für anderen Nutzen verwendet werden.

Na norma UNI ISO 5598 este item vem definido da 
seguinte forma: “Válvula que imediatamente abre sua 
saída à exaustão sempre que  a pressão do ar de entrada 
caia”. O ar proveniente da rede de ar entra na conexão 
“P”, movimenta o tampão (item 3) vedando o escape “R” 
da vávula e sai pela conexão de utilização “A” (Fig. 1).

No momento em que a pressão cai na entrada “P” da 
válvulae all’ingresso P, o ar que se encontra em utilização 
retorna devido a diferença de pressão e movimenta o 
tampão fechando a entrada “P” e abrindo a passagem 
do escape “R” (Fig. 2).

Estas válvulas permitem desta forma uma maior rapidez 
de escape aumentando a tornando mais velozes os ciclos 
de trabalho. Na saída de “R” é sempre aconselhável a 
utilização de um silenciador ou se necessário utilizar este 
fluxo para sinalizações ou outros usos.

DEGBITFilettatura 

Gas cilindrica conforme ISO 228.
Metrica conforme ISO R/262.

Threads

Parallel gas in conformity with ISO  228.
Metric in conformity with ISO R/262.

Gewindearten 

Zylindrisches Gewinde nach Norm ISO 228.
Metrisches Gewinde nach Norm ISO R/262.

PTESFRFiletages 

Filetage cylindrique conforme ISO  228.
Filetage métrique conforme: ISO R/262.

Roscas 

Gas cilíndrica conforme ISO 228.
Métrica conforme ISO R/262.

Roscas 

Gas paralela conforme ISO 228.
Métrica conforme ISO R/262.

Fluidi compatibili 
Aria compressa

Fluids 
Compressed air

Geeignete Medien 
Druckluft 

Fluides compatibles 
Air comprimé 

Fluidos compatibles 
Aire comprimido

Fluidos compatíveis 
Ar comprimido

ATTENTION! 

Lo scarico in ambiente esclude l’ utilizzo della valvola con gas tossici, corrosivi, infiammabili.

The free exhaust to atmosphere do not allow to use the valve with toxics, corrosives and 
inflammables gas.

Durch das entweichen in die umwelt ist der einsatz mit giftigen, ätzenden oder entzündbaren 
gasen verboten.

L’echappement libre dans l’atmosphère ne permet pas d’utiliser ces vannes avec des gazes toxiques, 
corrosives et inflammables .

El escape a atmosfera excluye el uso de la válvula  con gases toxicos, corrosivos o inflamables.

No caso de escape para a atmosfera não é permitida a utilização desta  válvula com gases tóxicos, 
corrosivos e inflamáveis.
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6050
VALVOLA A SCARICO RAPIDO 
QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 
SCHNELLENTLÜFTUNGSVENTILE 
VANNE À PURGE RAPIDE 
VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO 
VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO

6052
TAMPONE PER VALVOLA A SCARICO RAPIDO IN NBR 
PAD FOR QUICK EXHAUST VALVE MADE IN NBR 
MEMBRANE NBR FÜR SCHNELLENTLÜFTUNGSVENTILE 
MEMBRANE NBR POUR PURGE RAPIDE 
MEMBRANA PARA VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO EN NBR 
TAMPÃO PARA VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO EM NBR

6052
TAMPONE PER VALVOLA A SCARICO RAPIDO IN POLIURETANO 
PAD FOR QUICK EXHAUST VALVE MADE IN POLYURETHANE 
MEMBRANE POLYURETHAN FÜR SCHNELLENTLÜFTUNGSVENTILE 
MEMBRANE EN POLYURETHANE POUR PURGE RAPIDE 
MEMBRANA PARA VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO EN POLIURETANO 
TAMPÃO PARA VÁLVULA DE ESCAPE RÁPIDO EM POLIURETANO

6053
GUARNIZIONE COPERCHIO 
CAP SEAL 
ABDECKUNGSDICHTUNG 
JOINT POUR COUVERCLE 
JUNTA TAPA 
VEDAÇÃO DA COBERTURA

Code A B L1 L2 CH Pack.

06050 00 001 M5 4 25 10 17 10
06050 00 002 1/8 8.5 42 19.5 15 10

06050 00 003 1/4 11 54 25 19 10

06050 00 004 3/8 12 60.5 26.5 22 10

06050 00 005 1/2 15 72 32 26 10

06050 00 006 3/4 18.5 88 37 32 5

06050 00 007 1” 19 109 48 46 1

 L
2 

 L1 

 A 

 A
 

 A
 

 B 

   CH

Code Size Pack.

06052 00 29 B5 00 M5 20
06052 00 29 02 00 1/8 20

06052 00 29 03 00 1/4 20

06052 00 29 04 00 3/8 10

06052 00 29 05 00 1/2 10

06052 00 29 07 00 3/4 5

06052 00 29 09 00 1“ 5

min max

 
Temperature - 20 °C + 80 °C

Code Size Pack.

06052 00 35 02 00 1/8 20
06052 00 35 03 00 1/4 20

06052 00 35 05 00 1/2 10

06052 00 35 07 00 3/4 5

min max

 
Temperature - 30 °C + 100 °C

Code Size D1 D2 S Pack.

06053 00 25 B5 00 M5 15,8 13 1 20
06053 00 25 02 00 1/8 24 20.2 1.3 20

06053 00 25 03 00 1/4 29 25.4 1.5 20

06053 00 25 04 00 3/8 33.5 28 1.5 10

06053 00 25 05 00 1/2 38.8 32 1.5 10

06053 00 25 07 00 3/4 43 38 1.5 5

06053 00 25 09 00 1“ 68.5 60.5 3.4 5

S

D2

D1


